to in Article 5 (1 and 2) of this Act, respectively, a receipt must be issued for the collection, mentioning 
the name and tax identification number or identity card number of the depositor. 

3. Each private funding to a political party and coalition of parties exceeding the amount of one 
thousand five hundred (1.500) five hundred (500) euros, must be made only through the bank accounts 
held by the political parties and coalitions with the mandatory indication of the donor’s identity 
referred to in Article 4 (1) of this Act. 

4. Issuing vouchers, the purchase of which is a means of funding, is permitted only if they are numbered

[...]

Article, political parties and coalitions of parties may organize campaigns to collect financial aid. The 
total proceeds of each political party and coalition of parties from organizing campaigns to collect 
financial aid may not exceed the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand (150.000) euros per year. 

Article 7B (inserted by Act 4303/2014) - Methods and limitations of funding candidates and / or elected 
Members of the Hellenic and the European Parliaments 

1. Funding is realised by nominal deposits with the bank account referred to in Article 6 (1) of this Act,